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Auxiliary State Scholarship Contacts
Alabama
Mary Richburg
642 Shawnee St.
Auburn, AL 36830
Phone: 334-887-3390
Cell: 334-534-3860
mmrichburg@att.net

Arkansas
Leslie Morelock Roye
1516 Cedar St.
Fayetteville, AR 72703
Phone: 479-521-5345
Hailey5@cox.net

California
Amanda Leo
1248 El Portal Dr.
Merced, CA 95340
Phone: 209-723-5113 
Cell: 209-483-8507
amandasoup@aol.com

Colorado
Tari Hoagland
2671 WCR 36
Mead, CO 80542
Phone: 970-535-0453
Cell: 303-775-3519
tari.hoagland@staples.com
State deadline: April 15

Florida
Kelley Paulling
paullk@radiology.ufl.edu

Georgia
Christy Page
638 Lake Crest Dr.
Jefferson, GA 30549
Phone: 706-387-0656
Cell: 770-307-7178
info@georgiaangus.org

Idaho
Cindy Kinder
2184 S. 1200 E.
Bliss, ID 83314
Phone: 208-837-6064
ckinder@uidaho.edu

Illinois
Alicia Miller
2712 E 1200 North Rd.
Forrest, IL 61741
815-263-6057
State deadline: April 20

Indiana
Tracey Leeper
7375 E. 15th Rd.
Argos, IN 46501
Phone: 574-892-5735
Cell: 574-250-2665
rleeper@marshallremc.coop

Iowa
Dixie McCormick
185 Hwy. 92
Pleasantville, IA 50225
Phone: 515-848-3855
Cell: 515-669-7063
dixie@sfp26.com

Kansas
Shelly Janssen
1356 Ave. M
Ellsworth, KS 67439 
Phone: 785-472-3752
janssen@greengardenangus.com
State deadline: April 10

Kentucky
Judy Rowland
238 Clementsville Rd.
Gamaliel, KY 42140
Phone: 270-457-3800
Cell: 270-427-0550
hollyhill@scrtc.com

Louisiana
Melanie Ourso
P.O. Box 782
Donaldsonville, LA 70346
Phone: 225-473-9014
Cell: 225-717-4505
melourso@yahoo.com

Maine
Rachel Stevenson
P.O. Box 223
Readfield, ME 04355
Phone: 207-395-2700
Cell: 207-458-8577
guernsey78@roadrunner.com

Maryland
Melissa Schulze
6899 John Pickett Rd.
Woodbine, MD 21797
Phone: 410-795-1114
Cell: 301-639-6495
mhsbas@aol.com
State deadline: March 15

Michigan
Jessica Harfst
17265 11½ Mile Rd.
Battle Creek, MI 49014
Cell: 269-369-2329
jscrimger@yahoo.com
 
Minnesota
Rebecca Scharpe
4147 Nokomis Ave.
Minneapolis, MN 55406
Cell: 612-968-9080
rscharpe@gmail.com
State deadline: March TBA

Mississippi
Melanie Kiani
1246 Sims Hill Rd.
Morton, MS 39117
601-732-3692
601-469-1404
601-214-0408
melk@ext.msstate.edu

Missouri
Susan Coon
1318 Shelby 169
Bethel, MO 63434
Phone: 660-284-6518
Cell: 660-341-5192
scoon@atsu.edu
 

Montana
LaVonne Frost
357 Rehder Rd.
Roundup, MT 59072
Phone: 406-323-3415
frostangus@midrivers.com

Nebraska
Kami Scott
1796 690th St.
Gordon, NE 69343
Phone: 308-282-0140
Cell: 308-360-2800
kami@whitestonekrebs.com
State deadline: April 1

Nevada
Kristi Tomera
435 Jiggs Hwy. Unit 1
Spring Creek, NV 89815
Phone: 775-744-2205

New Mexico
Lora Whitney
PO Box 544
Datil, NM 87821
Phone: 575-772-5171
diamondwangus@yahoo.com 

North Carolina
Elaine Scarlett
4204 Bass Mountain Rd.
Snow Camp, NC 27349
Phone: 336-376-3584
e.scarlett@yahoo.com

North Dakota
Emily Spickler
8375 7th Parkway NE
Glenfield, ND 58443
Phone: 701-674-3169
Cell: 701-650-8841
ndangus@daktel.com

Ohio
Sharon L. Sanders
5959 Hay Rd.
Harrod, OH 45850
Phone: 419-648-3233 
sanders_skylight_farm@ 

hotmail.com
State deadline: March 24

Oklahoma
Jamae Frey
Rt. 2, Box 98
Kingfisher, OK 73750
Phone: 405-375-6225
Cell: 405-368-8025
jamaefrey@pldi.net

Pennsylvania
Nancy Frey
435 Blackburn Rd.
Quarryville, PA 17566
Phone: 717-786-1388
Cell: 717-725-0974
nfrey@freysupply.com

South Carolina
Evelyn G. Edmunds
3253 Filbert Hwy.
Clover, SC 29710
Phone: 803-222-3713
Cell: 704-689-7767
State deadline: April 1

South Dakota
Shally Rogen
48274 258th St.
Brandon, SD 57005
Phone: 605-582-3620
Cell: 605-321-3806
drogen3061@aol.com
State deadline: March 15

Tennessee
Kelley Rowlett
944 Cedar Grove Rd.
Hurricane Mills, TN 37078
Cell: 931-264-1869
duckriverfarms@aol.com
State deadline: April 15

Texas
Erin Worrell
657 Blue Oak Trail
Harper, TX 78631
Phone: 830-864-5161
Cell: 512-413-1616
erin@theranchersresource.com
State deadline: April 1

Virginia
Betsie Ebert Michael
136 Lariat Circle
Staunton, VA 24401
Phone: 540-887-2230
Cell: 540-849-0083
betsiemichael@yahoo.com

Washington
Jamie Sackman
3987 Rd. R.5 SE
Warden, WA 98857
Cell: 509-760-2392
jeffandjaime@yahoo.com

West Virginia
Mida Peterson
6581 U.S. Hwy. 33 E.
Horner, WV 26372
Phone: 304-269-3877
rockingp@shentel.net

Western States Angus Auxiliary
Kathleen Buchanan
13490 Algoma Rd.
Klamath Falls, OR 97601
Phone: 541-883-8471
Cell: 541-281-3558
buchananangus@hughes.net

Wisconsin
Mary Kohl
W11747 Buss Rd.
Waterloo, WI 53594
920-623-3984
mkohl@cch-inc.com
State deadline: Jan. 15

American Angus Auxiliary
Cortney Hill-Dukehart Cates, 

chairman
7893 South Indian Trail
Modoc, IN 47358
Phone: 410-707-0267
cortneyhd@gmail.com 

Please contact state contact to confirm state scholarship deadline. All applications must qualify at state level prior to national contest submission.


